

**TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
R-32-21**

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TO A.E. STONE FOR NJDOT FY 2020 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
RESURFACING-PHASE I**

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution R:156-2020, the Township of Franklin accepted the bid and entered into a contract with A.E. Stone for Pennsylvania Avenue Resurfacing Phase I within the Township of Franklin by; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has been requested to approve Change Order No. 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, for this project which sets forth an increase to the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the original contract amount is **\$213,000.00**; and

WHEREAS, changes in various quantities were required to complete the extension of the project limits as approved by NJDOT and resulted in a contract increase of **\$14,811.11**.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin that the contract is hereby amended to include an increase in the amount of **\$14,811.11** and adjusting the amount of the contract based upon this change order to **\$227,811.11** and authorizes the execution of Change Order No. 1.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin on February 9, 2021.

Attest:

Township of Franklin

Barbara Freijomil, Clerk

John Bruno, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on February 9, 2021.

Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk